DHCMA / DACMA
DHQMA / DAQMA
High--Wall Ductless Split System
Sizes 09 to 22
Product Data
INDUSTRY LEADING
FEATURES / BENEFITS
A PERFECT BALANCE BETWEEN

Refrigeration Institute), and ETL.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
DA  CMA - S109 - 1AAA
  Voltage
1AAA = 115-1-60Hz;
3AAA = 208-230-1-60Hz
Blank
System’s nominal capacity:
S109 = 9000 BTU/Hr
S112 = 12000 BTU/Hr
S117 = 17000 BTU/Hr
S118 = 18000 BTU/Hr
S122 = 22000 BTU/Hr
Blank
System’s type
CMA = Cooling only;
QMA = Heat Pump
Equipment type:
DH = Indoor unit;
DA = Outdoor unit
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
Ease Of Installation
Mounting Brackets S
Low Voltage Controls S
Comfort Features
Microprocessor Controls S
Wired Remote Control A
Wireless Remote Control S
Automatic Horizontal Air Sweep S
Air Direction Control S
Auto Restart Function S
Cold Blow Protection On Heat Pumps S
Freeze Protection Mode On Heat Pumps S
Turbo Mode S
Silence Mode S
Auto Changeover On Heat Pumps S
Energy Saving Features
Sleep Mode S
Stop/Start Timer S
Safety And Reliability
3 Minute Time Delay For Compressor S
Over Current Protection For Compressor S
Indoor Coil Freeze Protection S
Indoor Coil High Temp Protection in Heating Mode S
Condenser High Temp Protection in Cooling Mode S
Ease Of Service And Maintenance
Cleanable Filters S
Diagnostics S
Liquid Line Pressure Taps S
Application Flexibility
Condensate Pumps A
Crankcase Heater S
Legend
S Standard
A Accessory
INDOOR UNITS
A07892
Fig. 1 – Condensate Pump Accessory
On high wall fan coils, the condensate pump has a lift capability of
12 ft (3.6 m) on the discharge side with the pump mounted in the
fan coil or 6 ft (1.8 m) on the suction side if the pump is remote
mounted. The pump is recommended when adequate drain line